orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (axp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please				
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Kahlil Zaloom (08/22/2007), Christopher C. Cunningham (09/05/2007), Florian Lang (10/10/2007), Matt Windt (10/02/2007), Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Name: The Burton Corporation Internal Address: Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):]			
Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	80 Industrial Parkway			
	Clty:Burlington			
Government Interest Assignment	State: Vermont			
CtherCther	Country: United States of America Zip: 05401 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/825,658	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Robert E. Hunt WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) S 40.00			
Internal Address: Street Address: Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title			
D				
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02210-2206 Phone Number: (617) 646-8000 Fax Number: (617) 648-8646 Email Address: rhunt@wolfgreenfield.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23/2825 Authorized User Name Robert E. Hunt			
3. Signature:	October 1 6 , 2007			
Robert E. Hunt - 39,231 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
<u></u>				

B0932.70230U802

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)					
Additional Convey	/ing Party(ies)/Exec	ution Date(s) (1. Continued):	, ,		
Christopher M. Doyle (08/28/2007), Gregor	(08/21/2007), Richard \ y Aaron Dean (08/27/20	William Wagner, Jr. (08/29/2007), F 007), and Greg Reagan (08/24/2007	lyan Larson ')		
Additional Assigne	ees (2. Continued):				
Assignee Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:		
Assignee Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:		
Assignee Name:		<u> </u>			
Street Address:					
City:	State:	Country:	Zlp:		
Additional Applica	tions and/or Patent	s (4. Continued):			
Additional Patent Application 4A. Continued:	on Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:			
	Addition of continues				
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes No			

Docket No.:

Docket No. B0932,70230US02

Page 1 of 6

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned hereby:

- 1. Sell, assign and transfer to The Burton Corporation, a Vermont corporation having a place of business at 80 Industrial Parkway, Burlington, VT 05401, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and Interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 6, 2007 under Serial No. 11/825,658, bearing Attorney Docket No. B0932.70230US02 and entitled FOOTBED FOR GLIDING BOARD BINDING, and in and to said application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on said inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;
- 2. Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal; reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;
- 3. Request the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

PATENT REEL: 019971 FRAME: 0955

Docket No. B0932,70230US02

Page 2 of 6

This instrument is executed under seal.

Inventor:

Address: 45 Mansfield Avenue

Essex Junction, VT 05452

Citizenship: United States

STATE OF

COUNTY OF ()

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this 2007 day of May 2007, under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

My commission expires (66,10,201)

This instrument is executed under seal.

9,5,07

Date

Inventor: Christopher C. Cunningham

Address: 1162 North Avenue # 5

Burlington, VT 05408

Citizenship: United States

STATE OF

COUNTY OF (

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this ____ day of _____, 2007, under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

My commission expires Fot, lo, 2011

1233808.1

PATENT

REEL: 019971 FRAME: 0956

04/06

10/10/2007 12:55 +49-8822-929394 NITRO SNOWBOARDS Docket No. B0932,70230US02 Page 3 of 6 This instrument is executed under seal. 10. Oktober 2007 Date Inventor: Fiorian Leng Address: 319 Levigne Road Colchester, VT 05446 Citizenship; Germany STATE OF <u>Germany</u> COUNTY OF Bavaria Swom to and subscribed before me on this __10 day of Oktober, 2007, under the pains and, penalties of perjury under the Jaws of the United States of America. SEAL Notary Public (my commission is unlimited) My commission expires <u>is unlimited</u>. This instrument is executed under seal. Inventor: Matt Windt Date Address: 37 Freeman Road Chelmsford, MA 01824 Citizenship: United States STATE OF COUNTY OF

day of

1233508.1

SEAL

Swom to and subscribed before me on this

Notary Public

penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 019971 FRAME: 0957

, 2007, under the pains and

Docket No. B0932.70230US02

Page 3 of 6

This instr	ument is executed under seal.		•	
Date	lny	entor:	Florian Lang	
	Ad	dress:	319 Lavigne Road Colchester, VT 05446	
	Citize	nship:	Germany	
STATE O	F:			
COUNTY	OF:			
Sworn to a penalties o	nd subscribed before me on this	_day of States	, 2007, under the pains and of America.	
ŞEAL	Notary Public	-		
My co	mmission expires	_		
This Instri	ument is executed under seal.		Matter A	
Date	Inv	entor:	Matt Windt	
	Ad	dress:	37 Freeman Road Chelmsford, MA 01824	
	Citize	nship:	United States	
STAT County of Middle Selve				
COU	On this	eared	IV/V2_HV/TU_/	
Sworn penalt SE	person whose name was signed on the prin my presence, and who swore or affirme document are truthful and accurate to the belief.	eceding of d to me to best of bu	nat the contents of the	
	My commission expires 5-21-6	09	_ ·	



L233908.1

Docket No. B0932.70230US02

Page 4 of 6

This instrument is executed under	seal. /	
21 Aug 2007	(akistaOH/m/a
Date	Inventor:	Christopher M. Doyle
	Address:	150 Thatcher Road Bolton Valley, VT 05477
	Citizenship:	United States
STATE OF Verment		
COUNTY OF Chatenden	_:	
Sworn to and subscribed before me or penalties of perjury under the laws of the	າ this <u>ລເ</u> day of he United States	Amust , 2007, under the pains and of America.
SEAL Notary Public		
My commission expires Ful. 10,2	<u> </u>	
This instrument is executed under	seal.	
29 Aug 07		Mad Welley Warner
Date	Inventor:	Richard William Wagner, Jr.
	Address:	324 Blush Hill Estates Waterbury, VT 05676
	Citizenship:	United States
STATE OF Varment :		
STATE OF <u>Varment</u> : COUNTY OF <u>Chatterden</u>	<u></u> :	
Sworn to and subscribed before me or penalties of perjury under the laws of t	n this <u>24th</u> day of he United States	ք <u>Aևչոր†</u> , 2007, under the pains and of America.
SEAL Notary Public		
My commission expires <u>Feb. 10</u>	<u> 2011 </u>	

1233808.1

PATENT

REEL: 019971 FRAME: 0959

Docket No. B0932,70230US02

Page 5 of 6

This Instrument is executed under seal.

Inventor:

Address:

93 Stowe Street, #1 Waterbury, VT 05676

Citizenship: United States

STATE OF

COUNTY OF C

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this 26 day of 4444. 2007, under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

My commission expires Feb. 10, 2011

This instrument is executed under seal.

Date

Inventor:

Gregor//Aarop

Address:

32 Morse Drive

Shelburne, VT 05482

Citizenship: United States

STATE OF

COUNTY OF <u>Cに</u>続え

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this $\frac{\lambda}{2} + \frac{\lambda}{2}$ day of $\frac{\lambda_{44}}{2} + \frac{\lambda}{2}$, 2007, under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

My commission expires Feb. 10, 2011

Docket No. B0932.70230US02

Page 6 of 6

This instrument is executed under seal.

Date

Inventor:

Greg Reagan

Address:

76 Osgood Hill Road Essex, VT 04542

Citizenship: United States

STATE OF

Verment

COUNTY OF CA

Chiterin

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this 24^{th} day of 400, 2007, under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

SEA

Notary Public

My commission expires Feb. 10 2011

1233808.1

RECORDED: 10/16/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019971 FRAME: 0961